CODICIL TO MY LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

| I, the Undersigned, do hereby publish and declare the following as a Codicil to my Last Will and Testament, in addition to any other Codicils to said Will, which I may heretofore executed: | |
|---|--|
| I hereby give and bequeath (the sum of) (the fo | ollowing property) |
| | |
| | |
| To the Masonic Temple Preservation Fund of George Wa & Accepted Masons, for the purpose of maintaining the Second Street, Chambersburg, Pennsylvania, as more so the instrument creating the Masonic Temple Preservation | he Masonic Temple on South specifically set forth in |
| It is the intent of this Codicil to add the for Last Will and Testament, and in all other respects, ratify and republish my said Last Will and Testament Codicils thereto. | I do hereby reaffirm, |
| IN WITNESSESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand day of | |
| <u>-</u> | |
| | Signature |
| - | Printed Name of Signer |
| Signed, sealed, published and declared by the for a Codicil to his Last Will and Testament, in our presence, at his request, and in the presence of each subscribed our names as attesting witnesses. | r presence, who, in his |
| - - | Witness |
| - | Witness |

Brother:

In 2009, George Washington Lodge #143, F&AM established a Masonic Temple Preservation Fund. This fund was established to maintain our Masonic Temple.

You too can become a member of this important group. Help provide for the perpetuity of your Masonic Temple now. On the reverse side of this page is a Codicil form that you can use to provide for your gift to the Masonic Temple Preservation Fund. However, we recommend that you discuss this with your attorney, who can assist you with your gift and possibly make other suggestions concerning your estate planning at the same time.

Fraternally yours,

John D. Cook Worshipful Master

Jess A. Leidig, III, PM Chair, Building Fund Committee

(Tear off and mail this completed form to the address shown below)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Treasurer of George Washington Lodge #143, F&AM 3703 Pampas Circle, Chambersburg, PA 17201

Phone Number: 717-552-4583

To the Treasurer of George Washington Lodge #143, F&AM 3703 Pampas Circle, Chambersburg, PA 17201

I hereby certify that I have provided in my will, or through a codicil thereto, for a gift to George Washington Lodge #143, taking effect after my death, for the purpose of maintaining the George Washington Lodge Building.

| | /s/ |
|------|---------------|
| Date | (signature) |
| | |
| | (Print name) |
| | |
| | · |